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All, '
A reminder of my proposed schedule of meetings for 2009 (sent ongmally on 12/19) is below. If
this is an item we should vote on, please consider it an official communication.

Also attached i$ my 12/3 item regarding receiving Police and Fire Commission minutes. After
gonsulting with the City Attorney, | even more believe that this is the right thing to do. Please also
consider this a for_mal communication for cur agenda.

Respectfully,

Terry NIcCarthy
9th District Alderman, City of Racine

Alderman Shakoor, ' :

Might | suggest the schedule below for 2009, assuming we continue to meet on Mondays? It
takes into account holidays, allowing us to continue our business on Tuesdays. Thank you for
your consideration.

Terry

Monday, January 12, 2009.
Monday, January 26, 2009 _
Monday, February 09, 2009 ' '
Monday, February 23, 2009 '
Meonday, March 09, 2009
Monday, March 23, 2009
Monday, April 13, 2009
Monday, April 27, 2009
Monday, May 11, 2009
Tuesday, May 26, 2009 Memorial Day
Monday, June 08, 2009 |
- Monday, June 22, 2009
‘Monday, July 13, 2009
Monday, July 27, 2009
" Monday, August 10, 2009
Monday, August 24, 2009
Monday, September 14, 2009
Monday, September 28, 2009
Tuesday, October 13, 2009 Columbus Day
Monday, October 26, 2009
Monday, November 09, 2009
Monday, November 23, 2009
Monday, December 14, 2009



